

THE FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

73rd STUDENT SENATE Senate Resolution

Resolution #: 11

Primary Sponsor(s): Gabadage & Russell Co-Sponsor(s): England, Stults, K. Hitchcock, Fineout, Nasworthy, West, Soto

Whereas: Those applying to Student Government positions come into frequent contact with Senators, and

Whereas: It is important to remain respectful of students' gender identities and personal pronoun choices, and

Whereas: It is further important to ensure that students of all identities feel comfortable when interacting with Florida State University's Student Senate, and

Whereas: A guestion on the Florida State University's Student Government & Advocacy application asking for the applicant's preferred pronouns would help ensure the above.

Be it resolved by the Seventy-third Student Senate at Florida State University that:

Given the utmost importance of respecting one's personal pronouns, the Student Government and Advocacy application be amended to include a question asking the candidate's personal pronoun preference, and

Be it further resolved that:

The question should be formatted in an open ended and blank box format, and

Be it further resolved that:

The addition of this question would prove vital in maintaining the spirit of inclusivity and respect that should be the standard in Student Government, and

Be it finally resolved that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to:

Jonathan Levin, Student Body President Max Roca, Chief of Staff Emany Desino, Secretary of Appointments Alexander Harmon, Student Senate President Renee Wang, Student Senate President Pro-Tempore Dr. Brandon Bowden, Interim Director, Student Governance & Advocacy Natalia Rivera-Hernandez, Office Administrator, Student Governance & Advocacy

Anna Van Gurp, Senate Co-Advisor

DocuSigned by: Alexander Harmon

OFFICIAL:

Student Senate President

3/10/2021 | 9:26 AM EST

SENATE VOTE: Unanimous Consent PASSED: February 3rd, 2021